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Country/ 
Organization 

Name Institution Contact details 

Brazil Tania Brito Programa Antártico 
Brasileiro/MMA  
Diretoria de Áreas 
Protegidas - SBF  
Ministério do Meio 
Ambiente  

tania.brito@mma.gov.br 

Chile Maria Jose Rosello* Instituto Antártico 
Chileno (INACH) 

mjrosello@hotmail.com 
chicarosello@yahoo.com 

China Jiang Xiaodong Chinese Arctic & 
Antarctic Administration 

xjiang@pric.gov.cn 

Korea Jaeyong Choi* Chungnam National 
University 

jaychoi@cnu.ac.kr 

Korea Sang Joon Lee Ministry of Environment Isjsws@me.go.kr 

Korea Ji Hee Kim* Korea Polar Research 
Institute 

jhalgae@kopri.re.kr 

Korea Jeong-Hoon Kim* Kyun Hee Univerity stiltkim@hotmail.com 

Korea Wanho Lim* DMZwild Co., Ltd. 
Nature Documentary 
Production  

Wanho21@hanmail.net 

Korea Jun Woo Park* DMZwild Co., 
Nature Documentary 
Production 

blackisa@empas.com 

Russia Oleg Sakharov Base Commander of 
Bellingshausen Station 

R1ANF@Winlink.org 

Russia Mikhail P. Andreev* Komarov Botanical 
Institute 

lichenbin@yandex.ru 
andreevmp@yandex.ru 

Russia Victor E. Lagun* Arctic and Antarctic 
Research Institute 

lagun@aari.nw.ru 
 

Russia Maria Gavrilo Arctic and Antarctic 
Research Institute 

mashuka@aari.nw.ru 

Russia Alexander Orup* Arctic and Antarctic 
Research Institute 

aorup@yahoo.com 



Russia Maxim Moskalevsky* Russian Academy of 
Sciences 

moskalevsky@mail.ru 

Russia Nikolay Osokin* Russian Academy of 
Sciences 

osokinn@mail.ru 

Spain Manuel Ballestros* University of Barcelona mballesteros@ub.edu 

Spain Javiar Cristobo* Instituto Espanol de 
Oceanografia 

fjcristobo@yahoo.es 

Uruguay Daniel Antúnez Uruguayan Antarctic 
Institute 

danantun@gmail.com 
danantun@hotmail.com 

Uruguay Longino Sosa* 
Arancet 

Base Commander of 
Artigas Station 

bcaa@iau.gub.uy 
l_arancet@hotmail.com 

Uruguay Gustavo 
Caubarrere* 

Uruguayan Antarctic 
Institute 
Servicio Geografico 

sgm@iau.gub.uy 
gustavocaubarrere@adinet.c
om.uy 

IAATO Denise Landau International Association 
of Antarctica Tour 
Operators 

iaato@iaato.org 

ASOC Ricardo Roura Antarctic and Southern 
Ocean Coalition 

ricardo.roura@worldonline.nl  

‘Mission 
Antarctica’ 

Garry Evans*  garry.evans@evans-
consulting.co.uk 

DAP Alejo Contreras*   

Germany Axel Szelinski Federal Ministry for the 
Environment, Nature 
Conservation and 
Nuclear Safety 

axel.szelinski@bmu.bund.de 

Germany Antje Neumann Federal Environmental 
Agency 

antje.neumann@uba.de 

Germany Fritz Hertel Federal Environmental 
Agency 

fritz.hertel@uba.de 

Germany Wolfgang Dinter Federal Agency for 
Nature Conservation 

wolfgang.dinter@bfn-vilm.de 

Germany Michaela Mayer Sustainable Tourism and 
Shipping 

mm@michaela-mayer.de 

Germany Steffen Vogt Institute for Geography/ 
University of Freiburg 

steffen.vogt@geographie.uni
-freiburg.de 

Germany Hans-Ulrich Peter Institute for Ecology/ 
University of Jena 

hans-ulrich.peter@uni-
jena.de 

Germany Simone Pfeiffer  Institute for Ecology/ 
University of Jena 

simone.pfeiffer@uni-jena.de 

Germany Christina Buesser Institute for Ecology/ 
University of Jena 

christina.buesser@uni-
jena.de 

Germany Osama Mustafa Institute for Ecology/ 
University of Jena 

osama.mustafa@uni-jena.de 

 


